have been reflected as a cost of the minority
   interest acquisitions. The fair market value of the
   merged entities' real estate was determined based on
   independent appraisals.

   The non-cash adjustments had the impact of decreasing
   reported net income for additional depreciation
   expense and reallocating net income to minority
   interest holders. Additionally, the purchase
   accounting fair value adjustments increased real
   estate assets and partners' capital. The impact to
   the Partnership's consolidated financial statements
   is summarized in the table below (in thousands,
   except per unit amounts):

   As Previously
   Reported   Adjustment   Restated
   ------------------------------------------------

Year ended December 31, 2000:
   Real estate investments, net   $160,631   $ 20,440   $181,071
   Total partners' capital   180,140   20,440   200,580
   Net income   11,706   (2,792)   8,914
   Basic and diluted net income per
   partnership unit   .50   (.10)   .40

Year ended December 31, 1999:
   Real estate investments, net   $155,712   $ 14,056   $169,768
   Minority interests   52   78,038   78,090
   Total partners' capital   147,326   (63,751)   83,575
   Net income   3,455   (2,316)   1,139
   Basic and diluted net income per
   partnership unit   .21   (.12)   .09

Year ended December 31, 1998:
   Net income (loss)   $  1,977   $ (3,652)   $ (1,675)
   Basic and diluted net income (loss)
   per partnership unit   .17   (1.05)   (.88)

Three months ended March 31, 2001 (unaudited):
   Real estate investments, net   $159,698   $ 20,319   $180,017
   Total partners' capital   179,696   20,319   200,015
   Net income   6,124   (122)   6,002
   Basic and diluted net income per
   partnership unit   .25   --   .25

Three months ended March 31, 2000 (unaudited):
   Net income (loss)   $334   $(508)   $(174)
   Basic and diluted net income per
   partnership unit   .02   (.03)   (.01)

   F-21

   Franklin Street Partners Limited Partnership and Subsidiaries
   Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
   (Information for March 31, 2001 and 2000 is unaudited)

Edgar Filing: FRANKLIN STREET PARTNERS LP - Form 10-12G/A

53

4. Merger Transactions
   (Continued)

   Effective October 1, 2000, the Partnership and six